

37th INVERLOCH ART SHOW Easter Long Weekend

FRIDAY 18th April – Sunday 20th April 2025 Opening Good Friday Eve, Thursday 17th April 7pm – 9pm The Stadium – Inverloch Hub

Corner of Reilly St and A'Beckett St Inverloch

37th INVERLOCH ART SHOW - ENTRY FORM and CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

Inverloch Art Show awards as determined by independent judges will be announced at the official opening event on Thursday night. The categories include:

- Blair Art Prize Best in Show Award
- Pastels
- Water Colour
- Oil
- Acrylic

- Mixed Media 2D
- 3D sculptural
- Photograph
- Youth 13 to 21 year olds
- All Ability (AA)

The People's Choice Award will be announced at the end of the show.

By submitting an entry to the Inverloch Art Show you agree to the Conditions of Entry and that your entries may be photographed and used in promotional materials online and in hard-copy by the BCH Inverloch Art Show Auxiliary Committee

Conditions of Entry are detailed over the page - please keep a copy for your own records.

NAME OF EXHIBIT((for display purposes):	DR	D.O.B. (if exhibiting as youth)		
ADDRESS:				
CONTACT PHONE:	EMAIL:			
•	pe featured on our social media? Please circlesmeone will be in touch to soon).	e: Yes No		
CATEGORY (please circle)	EXHIBIT TITLE	MEDIUM 20%)	DESCRIPTION/SIZE	PRICE (including
1. Open or Youth/AA				
2. Open or Youth/AA				
3. Open or Youth/AA				
4. Open or Youth/AA				
		PAID: @	\$10 each for Open(\$5 for Yo	uth/AA)
SIGNATURE OF ARTIST (or parent/guardian if below 18 years) By signing this form you agree to the Conditions of Entry		=Total: \$		



37th INVERLOCH ART SHOW Easter Long Weekend

FRIDAY 18th April – Sunday 20th April 2025
Opening Good Friday Eve, Thursday 17th April 7pm – 9pm
The Stadium – Inverloch Hub
Corner of Reilly St and A'Beckett St Inverloch

37th INVERLOCH ART SHOW - ENTRY FORM and CONDITIONS OF ENTRY

By submitting an entry to the Inverloch Art Show you agree to the Conditions of Entry and that your entries may be photographed and used in promotional materials online and in hard-copy by the BCH Inverloch Art Show Auxiliary Committee

- All entries must be the original work of the exhibitor and be for sale
- Up to 4 entries may be submitted by each artist limited to one very large per person
- An entry fee of \$10 for open or \$5 for youth and All Ability sections per item must accompany the entry form
- Entry forms and payment MUST be submitted via the online entry form by 5pm on Friday 28th March 2025
 or via post to Maria McDonald, 21 Mariner Place Inverloch 3996 or by email: inverlochartshow@gmail.com
- **EFT Details** on entry form. Cheques or money orders made payable to: BCH Inverloch Art Show Auxiliary
- Inverloch Art Show will retain 20% of the sale price of each exhibit sold to add this to your own price multiply your price times 1.25.
- All profit to go to the Bass Coast Health Food Box program
- All pictures must be mounted and wired using 'D' rings for hanging (see video)
- Entries will be accepted and displayed at the Committee's discretion
- The Committee takes every care with the exhibits but accepts no responsibility for damage or loss of exhibits
- Exhibits must be clearly marked on the back with: Title, Artist's name and Sale Price
- Exhibits must be delivered to the Inverloch Hub Stadium on Monday 14th April between 12noon and 6pm
- Unsold entries must be collected from Inverloch Hub between 9am and 12noon on Monday 21st April

If you would prefer to enter online via Trybooking here's the link code: https://www.trybooking.com/CXZIZ and here's the QR Code:



Contact Information:

- Mobile: Maria on 0409 747 181 or Sarah on 0401626328 or Deb 0438017809
- Website: <u>Inverloch Art Show | Inverloch Art show Auxiliary</u>
- Facebook: <u>Inverloch Art Show | Inverloch VIC | Facebook</u>

The Inverloch Art Show will be held in The Stadium at the Inverloch Hub at the corner of Reilly St and A'Beckett St in Inverloch.

Entry is via either street but main entry from 16 A'Beckett St.